

Title Appeal- 41/2021 (41 of 2021)

24-01-2022

Appellant takes no step today. None appears before this court.

S/R of respondent Nos. 8, 15 and 23 to 27 are returned as unserved as per report of concerned Post Office. Let, these be kept with the record.

S/R of respondent No. 9 is received after refusal as per report of concerned Post Office. Let, it be kept with the record.

No S/R have yet been received of respondents No. 1 to 7, 10 to 14, 16 to 22 and 28 to 34.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Appellant is directed to take fresh step upon the respondents No. 8, 15 and 23 to 27 at once.

To 16-03-2022 for S/R and appearance of respondent No.9 i.d necessary order would be passed.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia