

Title Appeal- 41/2021 (41 of 2021)

01-04-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 15, 19 to 23 and 25 to 34, S/R of Respondent No. 24 and further order. Appellant filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No S/R has yet been received in respect of Respondent No. 24.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 15, 19 to 23 and 25 to 34 did not appear even today. On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 15, 19 to 23 and 25 to 34.

Hence the appeal will proceed exparte against the respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 15, 19 to 23 and 25 to 34.

The appellant is directed to take fresh steps upon rest respondents for issue the same through court.

To 22-06-2023 S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia