

Title Appeal- 41/2021 (41 of 2021)

10-10-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31. Appeallant filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

All the respondents take no steps today. On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the respondents before this court.

Hence the appeal will proceed exparte against all the respondents.

To 17-01-2024 for exparte hearing, call for LCR in the meantime.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia